DATA SHEET
Preliminary specification
2001 Jul 25 Rev.0
 DISCRETE CERAMICS
ATV321 series
Surface-mount ceramic
50 Ω, 1 to 20 dB attenuators
w

– The last digit indicates the attenuation tolerance.
Table 3 Attenuation value, tolerance and ordering code (12NC)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of an ATV321 with 2 ±0.3 dB attenuation, supplied on paper tape of 5000 units per reel is:
2350 703 10022; the ordering code of the same attenuator supplied on paper tape of 10000 units per reel is:
2350 703 11022.
TYPE
ATTENUATION
VALUE
TOL.
(%)
ORDERING CODE 2350 ... .....
PAPER TAPE ON REEL PAPER TAPE ON REEL
5000 units 10000 units
ARV321 1 dB to 20 dB see Table 3 703 10... 703 11...
ATTENUATION
VALUE
(dB)
STANDARD OPTIONAL
TOLERANCE
(dB)
12NC
TOLERANCE
(dB)
12NC
1 ±0.3 2350 703 10012 ±0.2 2350 703 10011
2 ±0.3 2350 703 10022 ±0.2 2350 703 10021
3 ±0.3 2350 703 10032 ±0.2 2350 703 10031
4 ±0.3 2350 703 10042 ±0.2 2350 703 10041
5 ±0.3 2350 703 10052 ±0.2 2350 703 10051
6 ±0.5 2350 703 10063 ±0.3 2350 703 10062
7 ±0.5 2350 703 10073 ±0.3 2350 703 10072
8 ±0.5 2350 703 10083 ±0.3 2350 703 10082
9 ±0.5 2350 703 10093 ±0.3 2350 703 10092
10 ±0.5 2350 703 10103 ±0.3 2350 703 10102
15 ±1.0 2350 703 10154 ±0.5 2350 703 10153
20 ±2.0 2350 703 10205 ±1.0 2350 703 10204
2001 Jul 25 Rev.0 5 www.phycomp-components.com
Phycomp Preliminary specification
Surface-mount ceramic
50 Ω, 1 to 20 dB attenuators
ATV321 series
TESTS AND REQUIREMENTS
Essentially all tests are carried out in accordance with the
schedule of “IEC publication 60115-8”, category
LCT/UCT/56 (rated temperature range: Lower Category
Temperature, Upper Category Temperature; damp heat,
long term, 56 days). The testing also covers the
requirements specified by EIA and EIAJ.
The tests are carried out in accordance with
IEC publication 60068, “Recommended basic climatic and
mechanical robustness testing procedure for electronic
components” and under standard atmospheric conditions
in accordance with “IEC 60068-1”, subclause 5.3.
2001 Jul 25 Rev.0
Unless otherwise specified the following values apply:
Temperature: 15 °C to 35 °C
Relative humidity: 25% to 75%
Air pressure: 86 kPa to 106 kPa
(860 mbar to 1060 mbar).
In Table 4 the tests and requirements are listed with
reference to the relevant clauses of “IEC publications
60115-8 and 60068”; a short description of the test
procedure is also given.
In some instances deviations from the IEC